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Cremant de Loire
Maison du Vin, Loire, France

Brut Resérve Vieillis Vignes
Francis Orban, Champagne, France

Griiner Veltliner (1L)

Weingut Allram, Niederdsterreich, Austria

Albariiio
Azulejo, Rias Baixas, Spain

Macon Vinzelles
J.C. Perraud, Bourgogne, France

Chablis
Jean-Pierre & Alexandre Ellevin, Chablis, France

Sancerre
Domaine Francois Millet, Loire, France

Rosé Trocken
Georg Mosbacher, Pfalz, Germany

Ked

Rheinhessen Pinot Noir
Sebastian Erbeldinger, Rheinhessen, Germany

Moulis-en-Medoc
Chateau Malmaison, Bordeaux , France

NV

NV

NV

2023

2023

2023

2021

2023

2022

2017

12cl / 75¢l

12,00/80 €

19,00/130 €

10,20/75 €

12,00/80 €

16,00/100 €

17,50/110 €

18,60/115 €

14,40/90 €

13,20/82 €

20,40/125€



Wi ne

Charvapagne

Brut Resérve, Boizel
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay, Pinot Meunier

Blanc de Noirs Premier Cru La Montagne, Boizel
Pinot Noir

Rosé Absolu, Boizel
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay

'Solera' Reserve Perpétuelle, André Jacquart
Chardonnay

Grand Vintage, Boizel (MGM 150cl)
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay

Les Pierrieres Blanc de Blancs, Ulysse Collin
Chardonnay

Blanc de Millénaires, Charles Heidsieck
Chardonnay

Initial Blanc de Blancs Grand Cru Brut, Jacques Selosse

Chardonnay

Champagne Brut, Dom Perignon
Chardonnay, Pinot Noir

Substance Blanc de Blancs Grand Cru Brut, Jacques Selosse

Chardonnay
Prosecco Extra Dry, Corvezzo

Glera
Veneto, Italy

Cremant de Loire, Maison du Vin
Chenin Blanc, Cabernet Franc, Chardonnay
Loire, France

Pet'Night, Domaine Amirault
Cabernet Franc, Chenin Blanc, Chardonnay
Loire, France

Cava Brut Nature Penedeés, Clos Alkio
Xarello, Parellada
Priorat, Spain

Blanc de Blancs, Nyetimber
Chardonnay
England

NV

NV

NV

NV

2014

2019

2007

NV

2015

NV

NV

NV

NV

2016

2014

130 €

150 €

160 €

340 €

370 €

420 €

445 €

460 €

500 €

740 €

66 €

80 €

88 €

99 €

176 €



FRANCE

BOURGOGNE

Bourgogne Aligoté, Camille Giroud
Aligoté

Macon Vinzelles, ].C. Perraud
Chardonnay

Rully Les Falaises, Moillard
Chardonnay

Bourgogne Aligote, Jean-Claude Ramonet
Aligote

Rully Montagne La Folie, Claudie Jobard
Chardonnay

Ladoix Blanc, Remoissenet Pere et Fils
Chardonnay

Santenay Blanc Les Terrasses de Bievaux, Justin Girardin
Chardonnay

Montagny ler Cru Madeleine, Claudie Jobard
Chardonnay

Montagny ler Cru Bonneveaux, Olivier Leflaive
Chardonnay

Saint-Aubin ler Cru En Remilly, Jean-Claude Ramonet
Chardonnay

Batard-Montrachet Grand Cru, Jean-Claude Ramonet
Chardonnay

2022

2023

2022

2023

2023

2022

2022

2023

2020

2022

2021

98 €

100 €

117 €

120 €

160 €

165 €

170 €

175 €

180 €

235 €

790 €



it

CHABLIS

Chablis, Jean-Pierre & Alexandre Ellevin
Chardonnay

Chablis, Domaine des Hates
Chardonnay

Chablis 1er Cru Les Vaudevey, Domaine Laroche
Chardonnay

Chablis 1er Cru Butteaux, Domaine des Hates
Chardonnay

Chablis 1er Cru Montée de Tonnerre, Domaine Laroche
Chardonnay

Petit Chablis, Domaine de la Perriere (MGM 150cl)
Chardonnay

Chablis Grand Cru Les Clos, Remoissenet Pére et Fils
Chardonnay

Chablis Grand Cru Les Clos, Remoissenet Pére et Fils
Chardonnay

LOIRE

La Mariniere Muscadet Sur Lie, Loire Propriétés
Melon de Bourgogne

Sancerre Mainbré, Domaine du Pré Semelé
Sauvignon Blanc

Sancerre, Domaine Francis Millet
Sauvignon Blanc

Sancerre Silex Les Herses, Gitton Pere & Fils
Sauvignon Blanc

Blanc ETC, Didier Dauguenau
Sauvignon Blanc

2023

2023

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2020

2022

2024

2021

2023

2022

110 €

120 €

146 €

160€

190€

200 €

360 €

395 €

75 €

115 €

115 €

150 €

210 €



ITALY

PIEMONTE

Roero Arneis La Val dei Preti, Matteo Correggia
Roero Arneis

Colli Tortonesi Timorasso, La Spinetta
Timorasso

Rossj Bass, Gaja
Chardonnay, Sauvignon Blanc

Alteni di Brassica, Gaja
Sauvignon Blanc

VALLEE D’AOSTA

Petit Arvine 'Vigne Rovettaz', Grosjean
Petit Arvine

2018

2023

2021

2017

2020

110 €

115 €

180 €

320 €

114 €



REST OF THE WORLD

Griiner Veltliner, Domane Gobelsburg
Griiner Veltliner
Kamptal, Austria

Griiner Veltliner, Weingut Allram (1L)
Griiner Veltliner
Niederosterreich, Austria

Caminito a Motel, Clos Alkio
Garnatxa Blanca
Priorat, Spain

Albariiio, Azulejo
Albarifio
Rias Baixas, Spain

Terrassen Griiner Veltliner, Weingut Briindlmayer
Griiner Veltliner
Kamptal, Austria

Forster Pechstein GG, Reichsrat von Buhl
Riesling
Pfaltz, Germany

Albamar Albarifio, Albamar
Albarifio
Rias Baixas, Spain

Fam de Vida, Clos Alkio
Garnatxa Blanca
Priorat, Spain

Chardonnay, Black Stallion
Chardonnay
Napa Valley, USA

Hiitola, Clos Alkio
Garnatxa Blanca
Priorat, Spain

Wunderwerk Riesling, Dreissigacker
Riesling
Rheinhessen, Germany

Tonneau Weissburgunder, Dreissigacker
Weissburgunder
Rheinhessen, Germany

Ried Heiligenstein Riesling Alte Reben, Weingut Briindlmayer
Riesling
Niederosterreich, Austria

2024

2023

2021

2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2020

2022

2017

2020

2011

74 €

75 €

79 €

80 €

85 €

85 €

95 €

95 €

110 €

110 €

180 €

190 €

220 €



Kese

Rosé Trocken, Georg Mosbacher 2023 90 €
Merlot, Spatburgunder
Pfalz, Germany

I1 Rosé di Casanova, La Spinetta 2023 94 €
Sangiovese, Prugnolo Gentile
Toscana, Italy

Il Rosé di Casanova, La Spinetta (MGM 150cl) 2024 175 €
Sangiovese, Prugnolo Gentile
Toscana, Italy



K ed

Merlot-Syrah, La Meridionale
Merlot, Syrah
Languedoc, France

La Villa Real, Bodega la Remediadora
Tempranillo, Syrah
La Mancha, Spain

Johannishof Rotwein Trocken, Weingut Knipser
Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Pinot Noir
Pfaltz, Germany

Lemberger, Weingut Dautel
Lemberger
Wiirttenber, Germany

Rheinhessen Pinot Noir, Sebastian Erbeldinger
Pinot Noir
Rheinhessen, Germany

Moulin-a-Vent “Le Roc”, Albert Bichot
Gamay
Beaujolais, Bourgogne, France

Pinot Noir, Sophie Schaal
Pinot Noir
Alsace, France

Cotes du Rhone Vieilles Vignes, Le Clos du Mont-Olivet
Grenache, Syrah, Mourvedre, Carignan, Cinsault
Rhone, France

Garnatxa Peluda, Celler Pifiol
Garnatxa Peluda
Terra Alta, Spain

Barbera d’Alba, Matteo Correggia
Barbera
Piemonte, Italy

Moulis-en-Medoc, Chateau Malmaison
Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon
Bordeaux, France

NV

2021

2017

2019

2022

2020

2023

2022

2023

2021

2017

45 €

52€

64 €

75 €

82 €

82 €

90 €

90 €

95 €

95 €

125€



sweet

SWEET, PORT & SHERRY

Moscato d'Asti Bricco Quaglia, La Spinetta
Moscato
Piemonte, Italy

Brachetto d'Acqui, Braida
Brachetto

Piemonte, Italy

LBV Port, Dow’s

Tinta Roriz, Touriga Franca, Touriga Nacional

Douro, Portugal

Dindarello, Maculan
Zibibbo (Moscato d'Alessandria)
Veneto, Italy

East India Solera, Lustau
Palomino Fino, Pedro Ximenez
Jerez de la Frontera, Spain

Palo Cortado "Cayetano del Pino”, Lustau
Palomino Fino
Jerez de la Frontera, Spain

75cl

37,5cl

37,5cl

37,5cl

50cl

50cl

2022

2024

2020

2023

NV

NV

8cl

9,00 €

10,00 €

13,00 €

16,80 €

17,60 €

24,00 €



